Unsafe buildings taken down and removed .............................................. 	I I 
Unsafe buildings repaired and made safe ..................................... .......... 107 
Unsafe buildings in process of removal or repair.......................................... 	99 

Fifteen thousand six hundred and twenty-eight dollars ($15,628) were expended by the parties 
in interest, in securing and repairing the foregoing buildings under the orders of the Department. 
The number of cases of unsafe buildings sent to the Attorney of the Department for prosecution 
during the quarter was six (6), and in six (6) cases legal surveys were held, the proper parties having 
failed to comply with the requirements of the Department within the time allowed. 

Four hundred and ninety-five (495) notices of unsafe buildings, consisting of "cautionary or first 
notices" and "second notices," etc., were issued and served during the last three months. 

The location and disposition of the unsafe buildings reported may be seen by reference to 
Exhibit " H," appended.

[...]

Six (6) cases of violations have been referred to the Attorney for prosecution during the last three 
months. 

Of the cases in process of removal sixty-three (63) are in the hands of the Attorney. 
The number of notices of violations served during the quarter was one hundred and thirty-six 

(136). 
COMPLAINTS 

Received from the public, from January I to March 31, 1879 ................................ 78 
No cause for complaint found......... ............................................... 32 ................................... 	 32 ......

[...]

237 

trap-doors and railings to hoistwsys .................. 	 53 
{ 1 	 1 { 	

iron shutters..... . 	.. 	 . . 	 .. . . . .. 	. . . . . . . . .. . . 

Cases in process of removal (of which 41 are iron shutter and 14 hoistway cases) .............. 216 

Four hundred and ninety-two (492) notices for fire escapes, hoistways, iron shutters, etc., con-
sisting of "cautionary or first notices" and "second notices,' were issued and served during the last 
three months, and fourteen (14) cases have been sent to the Attorney for prosecution. Seven hundred 
and seventy-nine (779) buildings have been examined by the Inspectors of this Bureau, and, except 
those reported, have been found provided with all the requirements of the law. 

By referring to Exhibit " I," it will be noticed that there are one hundred'and sixty-one (161)